
RESULT - RACE 20

EVENTS 1, 3, 5, 6 & 23

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 57 Mike SMITH 4 1:50.767:33.45 3 70.8669.23Norton Manx 4996

2 16 Dean WIDDOWSON 4 1:50.477:33.59 3 71.0469.210.14Molnar Manx 3505

3 60 Rich HAWKINS 4 1:53.027:45.96 3 69.4467.3712.51Ducati MKIII 3495

4 3 Nick BEDFORD 4 1:57.067:53.22 2 67.0466.3419.77Norton Manx 4996

5 69 Jeff SMITH 4 1:56.898:11.83 4 67.1463.8338.38Honda RS125 12523c

6 59 David HEBB 4 2:02.858:18.47 2 63.8862.9845.02Norton Manx 4996

7 123 Ralph COLDWELL 4 2:02.258:19.82 3 64.2062.8146.37Norton Manx 5006

8 33 Mike POWELL 4 2:01.668:24.25 3 64.5162.2550.80BSA Bantam 12523a

9 47 Mervyn STRATFORD 4 2:03.688:26.67 2 63.4561.9653.22Rudge 2611

10 146 Dave KIRKHAM 4 2:06.248:36.93 2 62.1760.731:03.48Seeley Matchless G506

11 103 Owen DYKE 4 2:07.928:45.05 3 61.3559.791:11.60Ariel VH 5001

12 297 Samuel PAGE 4 2:06.118:46.44 4 62.2359.631:12.99Velocette/Mac 3501

13 83 Paul DALLAS 4 2:11.089:00.11 4 59.8758.121:26.66MT Honda 12523c

14 61 Derek SKINNER 4 2:10.989:00.22 4 59.9258.111:26.77Yamaha TZ 12323c

15 276 Ashley WILKINSON 4 2:11.229:01.39 4 59.8157.981:27.94Velocette KTT MK8 3501

16 284 Michael TEARLE 4 2:16.389:34.81 4 57.5554.612:01.36Triumph 5TA 4906

17 193 Martin HAWKINS 4 2:19.619:43.94 4 56.2153.762:10.49Montesa Impala Sport3

18 91 David TROOP 3 2:27.737:38.65 2 53.1251.331 LapHonda CG12523c

19 144 Ian MALE 3 2:39.808:10.90 3 49.1147.961 LapVelocette Racing Speical1

Not-Classified

40 Jerry LODGE 1 DNF 0 0.00Honda MT125R 2:13.78 58.6623c

Fastest Lap

Dean WIDDOWSON 1:50.47 316 Molnar Manx 350 71.045

Start Time : 12:13

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :
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RESULT - RACE 20

EVENT 1

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 47 Mervyn STRATFORD 4 2:03.688:26.67 2 63.4561.96Rudge 2611

2 103 Owen DYKE 4 2:07.928:45.05 3 61.3559.79Ariel VH 5001

3 297 Samuel PAGE 4 2:06.118:46.44 4 62.2359.63Velocette/Mac 3501

4 276 Ashley WILKINSON 4 2:11.229:01.39 4 59.8157.98Velocette KTT MK8 3501

5 144 Ian MALE 3 2:39.808:10.90 3 49.1147.96Velocette Racing Speical1

Fastest Lap

Mervyn STRATFORD 2:03.68 247 Rudge 261 63.451

EVENT 3

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 193 Martin HAWKINS 4 2:19.619:43.94 4 56.2153.76Montesa Impala Sport3

Fastest Lap

Martin HAWKINS 2:19.61 4193 Montesa Impala Sport 56.213

EVENT 5

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 16 Dean WIDDOWSON 4 1:50.477:33.59 3 71.0469.21Molnar Manx 3505

2 60 Rich HAWKINS 4 1:53.027:45.96 3 69.4467.37Ducati MKIII 3495

Fastest Lap

Dean WIDDOWSON 1:50.47 316 Molnar Manx 350 71.045

Start Time : 12:13

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

14 May 23 12:38

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT - RACE 20

EVENT 6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 57 Mike SMITH 4 1:50.767:33.45 3 70.8669.23Norton Manx 4996

2 3 Nick BEDFORD 4 1:57.067:53.22 2 67.0466.34Norton Manx 4996

3 59 David HEBB 4 2:02.858:18.47 2 63.8862.98Norton Manx 4996

4 123 Ralph COLDWELL 4 2:02.258:19.82 3 64.2062.81Norton Manx 5006

5 146 Dave KIRKHAM 4 2:06.248:36.93 2 62.1760.73Seeley Matchless G506

6 284 Michael TEARLE 4 2:16.389:34.81 4 57.5554.61Triumph 5TA 4906

Fastest Lap

Mike SMITH 1:50.76 357 Norton Manx 499 70.866

EVENT 23

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 69 Jeff SMITH 4 1:56.898:11.83 4 67.1463.83Honda RS125 12523c

2 33 Mike POWELL 4 2:01.668:24.25 3 64.5162.25BSA Bantam 12523a

3 83 Paul DALLAS 4 2:11.089:00.11 4 59.8758.12MT Honda 12523c

4 61 Derek SKINNER 4 2:10.989:00.22 4 59.9258.11Yamaha TZ 12323c

5 91 David TROOP 3 2:27.737:38.65 2 53.1251.33Honda CG12523c

Not-Classified

40 Jerry LODGE 1 DNF 0 0.00Honda MT125R 2:13.78 58.6623c

Fastest Lap

Jeff SMITH 1:56.89 469 Honda RS125 125 67.1423c

Start Time : 12:13

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

14 May 23 12:38

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



EVENTS 1, 3, 5, 6 & 23

LAP TIMES - RACE 20

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nick BEDFORD

1 2:01.92 1:57.06 1:57.09 1:57.15

16

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dean WIDDOWSON

1 1:59.94 1:52.61 1:50.47 1:50.57

33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mike POWELL

1 2:17.03 2:03.29 2:01.66 2:02.27

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jerry LODGE

1 2:13.78

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mervyn STRATFORD

1 2:13.17 2:03.68 2:04.25 2:05.57

57

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mike SMITH

1 2:00.11 1:51.19 1:50.76 1:51.39

59

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David HEBB

1 2:08.70 2:02.85 2:03.92 2:03.00

60

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rich HAWKINS

1 2:02.07 1:57.03 1:53.02 1:53.84

61

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Derek SKINNER

1 2:23.02 2:13.09 2:13.13 2:10.98

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeff SMITH

1 2:08.30 2:05.06 2:01.58 1:56.89

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul DALLAS

1 2:22.36 2:13.52 2:13.15 2:11.08

91

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David TROOP

1 2:41.24 2:27.73 2:29.68

103

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Owen DYKE

1 2:20.17 2:08.88 2:07.92 2:08.08
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123

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ralph COLDWELL

1 2:09.73 2:04.14 2:02.25 2:03.70

144

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian MALE

1 2:49.71 2:41.39 2:39.80

146

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dave KIRKHAM

1 2:16.41 2:06.24 2:07.27 2:07.01

193

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martin HAWKINS

1 2:38.43 2:24.01 2:21.89 2:19.61

276

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ashley WILKINSON

1 2:22.14 2:12.84 2:15.19 2:11.22

284

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael TEARLE

1 2:40.97 2:19.48 2:17.98 2:16.38

297

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Samuel PAGE

1 2:22.92 2:10.29 2:07.12 2:06.11
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart EVENTS 1, 3, 5, 6 & 23 - RACE 20

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

16 1:59.94 57 3:51.30 57 5:42.06 57 7:33.45

57 2:00.11 16 3:52.55 16 5:43.02 16 7:33.59

3 2:01.92 3 3:58.98 60 5:52.12 91 7:38.65 *1

60 2:02.07 60 3:59.10 3 5:56.07 60 7:45.96

69 2:08.30 59 4:11.55 69 6:14.94 3 7:53.22

59 2:08.70 69 4:13.36 59 6:15.47 144 8:10.90 *1

123 2:09.73 123 4:13.87 123 6:16.12 69 8:11.83

47 2:13.17 47 4:16.85 47 6:21.10 59 8:18.47

40 2:13.78 33 4:20.32 33 6:21.98 123 8:19.82

146 2:16.41 146 4:22.65 146 6:29.92 33 8:24.25

33 2:17.03 103 4:29.05 103 6:36.97 47 8:26.67

103 2:20.17 297 4:33.21 297 6:40.33 146 8:36.93

276 2:22.14 276 4:34.98 83 6:49.03 103 8:45.05

83 2:22.36 83 4:35.88 61 6:49.24 297 8:46.44

297 2:22.92 61 4:36.11 276 6:50.17 83 9:00.11

61 2:23.02 284 5:00.45 284 7:18.43 61 9:00.22

193 2:38.43 193 5:02.44 193 7:24.33 276 9:01.39

284 2:40.97 91 5:08.97 284 9:34.81

91 2:41.24 144 5:31.10 193 9:43.94

144 2:49.71
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